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14TH NORTH INDIAN OCEAN HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION CONFERENCE 
26 – 28 FEBRUARY 2014 

HYDROGRAPHIC DEPARTMENT, BANGKOK, THAILAND  
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS (24 Feb 14)  

 

MEMBERS 
 

Country No Name Designation Email 

Bangladesh  1  RAdm A M M Aurangzeb 
Chowdhury, (G), ndc, psc 

Chairman, National Hydrographic Committee of 
Bangladesh, Bangladesh Navy 

dhydro@bangladeshnavy.org  

2  Capt M Nayeem Golam 
Muktadir, (H), psc 

Director Hydrography, Naval Headquarters dhydro@bangladeshnavy.org  

Egypt 3  Cdr.Ahmed NAGUIB Egyptian Navy Hydrographic Department Ahmed.naguib@eagles.usm.edu  

India 4  VAdm. Sk Jha  Chief Hydrographer, India Navy Ia-inho-navy@nic.in  

5  CMDE  Vinay Badhwar Principal Director, India Navy Ia-inho-navy@nic.in  

Myanmar 6  CMDE Min Thein Tint Commanding Officer, Myanmar National 
Hydrographic Centre 

Mintheintint.hydro2010@gmail.com 

7  Lcdr Ye Htun Oo Head of Geodetic and Hydrographic Survey 
Department, Myanmar National Hydrographic 
Centre 

Ltyehtuntoo.mnhc@gmail.com  

Pakistan 

 

8  Capt. Muhammad Arshid Javed Director Hydrography, Pakistan Navy 
Hydrographic Department 

hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk  

Sri Lanka  9  Mr.M.A.Ariyawansa  Hydrographer, NHO  nho@sltnet.lk  

10  Mr.S.G.Samarasundara  Chairman NARA, NHO nho@sltnet.lk 

11  Mr.H.M.B.C. Herath Director General, Ministry of Fisheries & Aquatic 
Resource Development 

dgtec@fisheries.gov.lk  
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Thailand 

 

12  VAdm Witoon Tantigun Director General, HDRTN hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

13  RAdm Charin Boonmoh Deputy Director General, HDRTN hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

14  Capt Puvadol Swangsang Director of Surveying Division, HDRTN hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

15  Cdr Samharn Dairairum Head of International Maritime Boundaries, 
Surveying Division, HDRTN 

hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

16  Cdr Natapong Phattanajongrak Head of ENC, Cartographic Division, HDRTN hydrotech@navy.mi.th  

17  Cdr Rittidate Katetong Head of Quality Control, Cartographic Division, 
HDRTN 

hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

18  LCdr Rachot Osiri International Maritime Boundaries Section, 
Surveying Division, HDRTN 

hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

United 
Kingdom 

19  RAdm Tom Karsten  UK National Hydrographer, UKHO Tom.karsten@ukho.gov.uk  

20  Mr.Jeff Bryant   International Capacity Building Manager, UKHO   Jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk  

21  Mr.George Wallace  Head of International Partnering (Middle East & 
Africa) , UKHO 

George.wallace@ukho.gov.uk  

 
 
 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

 

Country No Name Designation Email 

Australia  22  CMDE Brett Brace Hydrographer of Australia,  Australian Hydrographic 
Service 

Brett.brace@defence.gov.au  

Mauritius  23  Mr.Abdool Nooranee Oozeer Senior Chief Executive, Ministry of Housing and 
Lands 

anoozeer@mail.gov.mu  

Oman 24  Cdr Ibrahim Ahmed Al Balushi   Staff Officer, Hydrographic Operation Requirement, 
RNO Hydrographic Office 

Ibrahim.blushi@gmail.com 
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25  Cdr Hamdan Salim Al Yahmidi Staff Officer, Chart Production, RNO Hydrographic 
Office 

nhooman@omantel.net.om 

26  Lcdr Nasser Ali Al Harthi Commanding Officer H1, RNO Hydrographic Office Ibrahim.blushi@gmail.com 

27  Ahmed Jaffer Al ZadJali Assistant Director, Navigation and Maritime Safety, 
Ministry of Transport and Communications     

ahmedz@motc.gov.om 

Seychelles 28  Capt Joachim Andrea Valmont  Director General,  Seychelles Maritime Safety 
Administration 

dg@smsa.sc  

United States 
of America  

29  Mr.Calvin Martin Naval Oceanographic Rep., Naval Meteorology and 
Oceanography Command 

Calvin.maritn2@fe.navy.mil  

 
 
 
OBSERVERS 

 

Organization No Name Designation Email 

IHB 30  RAdm Mustafa Iptes Director  Mustafa.iptes@iho.int  

31  Mr David  Wyatt Assistant Director  adso@iho.int  

GEBCO 32  Mr Shin Tani Chairman ico@jodc.go.jp soarhigh@mac.com  

IALA 33  RAdm Jean-Charles 
Leclair 

Dean, IALA Worldwide Academy Jean-charles.leclair@iala-aism.org 

CARIS 34  Mr Matthew Holland  Deputy Marketing and Sales 
Manager  

matthew.holland@caris.com  

Department of Navigation 
and Oceanography, Ministry 
of Defence, Russia 

35  Capt Sergey Travin Chief of DNO  

36  Capt Vadim Sobolev Chief of External Cooperation  

37  Dr Dmitry Travin Senior Adviser 780 Plant  di.travin@gmail.com 

38  Dr Denis Bukhov Executive Director 780 Plant   
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Fugro 39  Mr. Hugh Parker Hydrographic Survey Business 
Development Manager  

h.parker@fugro.com  

IIC Technologies Limited 40  Mr Alla Rajesh Chairman & Managing Director   

41  Mr Derrick R Peyton  CEO  

42  Mr Somnath Marthi VP-Defence & Port  sunitha.matam@iictechnologies.com 

Jeppesen  43  Mr Michael Bergmann Director  Michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com  

Kongsberg Maritime AS 44  Geir Flugeim Skogen Sales & Marketing Manager Geir.flugeim.skogen@km.kongsberg.com  

PRIMAR 45  Mr Hans Christoffer 
Lauritzen 

Director lauhan@kartverket.no 

SevenCs 46  Ms Emma Wise Regional Sales Manager  emma.wise@chartworld.com  

ESRI (Thailand) Co.,LTD 47  Ms. Vilardluck 
Wongyaofa 

BD Section Manager Vilardluck.r@cdg.co.th  

ESRI 48  Mr. Rafael PONCE Global Maritime Business 
Development Manager 

rponce@esri.com  

IC-ENCs 49  Mr. James Harper General Manager James.harper@ic-enc.org  
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